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 - Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Tommy Dawson LeedsCityA  A     8:50
  2 Joshua Dickinson CityOfYork     8:52
  3 William Tighe Chesterfie  A     9:03
  4 Jordan Jones Warrington     9:17
  5 Ethan Barr DerbyAthle  B     9:28
  6 Jake Martin DerbyAthle  A     9:28
  7 Thomas Roberts PrestonHar  A     9:31
  8 Lewis Wilkes HorwichRMI     9:35
  9 M Ramsden BlackburnH     9:38
 10 Matthew Fazakerley PrestonHar  B     9:40
 11 Ben Batho StockportH  A     9:42
 12 Adam Ord DurhamCity     9:42
 13 Ben Mclaughlin LeighHarri     9:43
 14 Bailey Stead RotherhamH     9:45
 15 Francis Woodcock BuryAthlet     9:47
 16 Jacob Quarmby WirralAc  A     9:48
 17 Daniel Melling MorpethHar     9:54
 18 Edward Pettitt ValeRoyalA  A     9:55

 19 Rhys Watmough Keighley&C    10:01
 20 Joseph Clancy LeedsCityA  B    10:03
 21 Cynog Williams TraffordAt  A    10:07
 22 Callum Gaunt WakefieldD    10:08
 23 Samuel Heyworth SaleHarrie  A    10:10
 24 Finan Johnston WirralAc  B    10:16
 25 Oscar Cousins Chesterfie  B    10:19
 26 Sam Flaherty LiverpoolH  A    10:27
 27 Matthew Torkington TraffordAt  B    10:31
 28 Cameron Donnelly BoltonUnit    10:36
 29 Jacob Yates SalfordHar  A    10:38
 30 Oliver Cook SalfordHar  B    10:48
 31 Michael Brussels StHelensSu    10:52
 32 Sam Washington ValeRoyalA  B    10:57
 33 William Dixon SaleHarrie  B    10:59
 34 Charlie Humphreys ValeRoyalA  C    12:01
 35 Ethan Flaherty LiverpoolH  B    12:24
 36 William Atherden WirralAc  C    12:55

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Thomas Mills LeedsCityA  A     9:41    18:31  0
  2 Joseph Buckley Warrington     9:22    18:39 +  2
  3 Dan Brown Chesterfie  A     9:39    18:42  0
  4 Kieran Dowzer CityOfYork     9:56    18:48 -  2
  5 Ben Preddy PrestonHar  A     9:25    18:56 +  2
  6 Thomas Wright DerbyAthle  A     9:31    18:59  0
  7 Liam Blackwell PrestonHar  B     9:57    19:37 +  3
  8 Luke Brindle HorwichRMI    10:04    19:39  0
  9 Leon Thomas BlackburnH    10:10    19:48  0
 10 Izaak Taylor DurhamCity    10:07    19:49 +  2
 11 Edward Corden StockportH  A    10:17    19:59  0
 12 F Izquierdoberna WirralAc  A    10:17    20:05 +  4
 13 Oliver Donnelly BuryAthlet    10:20    20:07 +  2
 14 William Mckay ValeRoyalA  A    10:12    20:07 +  4
 15 Sam Glossop DerbyAthle  B    10:42    20:10 - 10
 16 Howard Kniveton RotherhamH    10:26    20:11 -  2
 17 Thomas Cunningham MorpethHar    10:17    20:11  0
 18 Eddie Hunter LeedsCityA  B    10:09    20:12 +  2
 19 Joe Blakemore SaleHarrie  A    10:05    20:15 +  4
 20 Alexander Bailey TraffordAt  A    10:25    20:32 +  1
 21 Tom Spencer Chesterfie  B    10:14    20:33 +  4
 22 Harry Martin WirralAc  B    10:17    20:33 +  2
 23 Fergus Knappy Keighley&C    10:39    20:40 -  4

 24 Matthew Chauman LiverpoolH  A    10:17    20:44 +  2
 25 Adam Akik BoltonUnit    10:18    20:54 +  3
 26 Charlie Jones TraffordAt  B    10:31    21:02 +  1
 27 Elliot Livingston LeighHarri    11:30    21:13 - 14
 28 Josh Dawson WakefieldD    11:39    21:47 -  6
 29 Charlie Thomas SalfordHar  A    11:16    21:54  0
 30 Charlie Fawkes ValeRoyalA  B    11:10    22:07 +  2
 31 Liam Houghton StHelensSu    11:55    22:47  0
 32 Jacob Corrie SaleHarrie  B    12:02    23:01 +  1
 33 James Griffith ValeRoyalA  C    12:20    24:21 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Joseph Buckley Warrington     9:22
  2 Ben Preddy PrestonHar  A     9:25
  3 Thomas Wright DerbyAthle  A     9:31
  4 Dan Brown Chesterfie  A     9:39
  5 Thomas Mills LeedsCityA  A     9:41
  6 Kieran Dowzer CityOfYork     9:56
  7 Liam Blackwell PrestonHar  B     9:57
  8 Luke Brindle HorwichRMI    10:04
  9 Joe Blakemore SaleHarrie  A    10:05
 10 Izaak Taylor DurhamCity    10:07

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ethan Hussey LeedsCityA  A     9:12    27:43  0
  2 Sam Allen Chesterfie  A     9:55    28:37 +  1
  3 Thomas Hayes CityOfYork     9:53    28:41 +  1
  4 Jude Bush DerbyAthle  A     9:53    28:52 +  2
  5 Isaac Sharples PrestonHar  A    10:06    29:02  0
  6 Daniel Dixon MorpethHar     9:00    29:11 + 11
  7 Lucas Hayes Warrington    10:38    29:17 -  5
  8 Cameron Thomas DurhamCity     9:35    29:24 +  2
  9 Samuel Evans ValeRoyalA  A     9:20    29:27 +  5
 10 Louis Johnston WirralAc  A     9:43    29:48 +  2
 11 Thomas Massey HorwichRMI    10:19    29:58 -  3
 12 F Walsh StockportH  A    10:03    30:02 -  1
 13 Stefan Kalambouka BuryAthlet    10:07    30:14  0
 14 Sam Hodkinson BlackburnH    10:27    30:15 -  5
 15 Euan Marsden PrestonHar  B    10:59    30:36 -  8
 16 Joseph Bentall TraffordAt  A    10:09    30:41 +  4
 17 John Gilbert SaleHarrie  A    10:30    30:45 +  2
 18 Matthew Pagdin RotherhamH    10:54    31:05 -  2
 19 Jamie Ford LiverpoolH  A    10:24    31:08 +  5
 20 Oliver Holford DerbyAthle  B    11:18    31:28 -  5
 21 Jack Willets BoltonUnit    10:40    31:34 +  4
 22 Mikey Broomhead Chesterfie  B    11:19    31:52 -  1
 23 Ed Rushton TraffordAt  B    11:02    32:04 +  3

 24 Jacob Midgeley Keighley&C    11:29    32:09 -  1
 25 Lewisjarrod Royle SalfordHar  A    10:18    32:12 +  4
 26 Matthew Edwards WirralAc  B    11:54    32:27 -  4
 27 Bailey Mann WakefieldD    10:43    32:30 +  1
 28 Josef Short LeighHarri    11:25    32:38 -  1
 29 Aaron Doyle ValeRoyalA  B    11:04    33:11 +  1
 30 Charlie Roberts StHelensSu    11:01    33:48 +  1
 31 Bailey Hulse SaleHarrie  B    11:41    34:42 +  1
 32 Alfie Dexter ValeRoyalA  C    11:53    36:14 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Daniel Dixon MorpethHar     9:00
  2 Ethan Hussey LeedsCityA  A     9:12
  3 Samuel Evans ValeRoyalA  A     9:20
  4 Cameron Thomas DurhamCity     9:35
  5 Louis Johnston WirralAc  A     9:43
  6 Thomas Hayes CityOfYork     9:53
  7 Jude Bush DerbyAthle  A     9:53
  8 Sam Allen Chesterfie  A     9:55
  9 F Walsh StockportH  A    10:03
 10 Isaac Sharples PrestonHar  A    10:06
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Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    27:43
1 Tommy Dawson (1)  8:50 2 Thomas Mills (1)  9:41
3 Ethan Hussey (1)  9:12
  2 Chesterfield & District AC  ‘A’    28:37
1 William Tighe (3)  9:03 2 Dan Brown (3)  9:39
3 Sam Allen (2)  9:55
  3 City Of York AC    28:41
1 Joshua Dickinson (2)  8:52 2 Kieran Dowzer (4)  9:56
3 Thomas Hayes (3)  9:53
  4 Derby Athletic Club  ‘A’    28:52
1 Jake Martin (6)  9:28 2 Thomas Wright (6)  9:31
3 Jude Bush (4)  9:53
  5 Preston Harriers  ‘A’    29:02
1 Thomas Roberts (7)  9:31 2 Ben Preddy (5)  9:25
3 Isaac Sharples (5) 10:06
  6 Morpeth Harriers & AC    29:11
1 Daniel Melling (17)  9:54 2 Thomas Cunningham (17) 10:17
3 Daniel Dixon (6)  9:00
  7 Warrington A C    29:17
1 Jordan Jones (4)  9:17 2 Joseph Buckley (2)  9:22
3 Lucas Hayes (7) 10:38
  8 Durham City Harriers & AC    29:24
1 Adam Ord (12)  9:42 2 Izaak Taylor (10) 10:07
3 Cameron Thomas (8)  9:35
  9 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    29:27
1 Edward Pettitt (18)  9:55 2 William Mckay (14) 10:12
3 Samuel Evans (9)  9:20
 10 Wirral AC  ‘A’    29:48
1 Jacob Quarmby (16)  9:48 2 F Izquierdoberna (12) 10:17
3 Louis Johnston (10)  9:43
 11 Horwich R M I Harriers    29:58
1 Lewis Wilkes (8)  9:35 2 Luke Brindle (8) 10:04
3 Thomas Massey (11) 10:19
 12 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    30:02
1 Ben Batho (11)  9:42 2 Edward Corden (11) 10:17
3 F Walsh (12) 10:03
 13 Bury Athletic Club    30:14
1 Francis Woodcock (15)  9:47 2 Oliver Donnelly (13) 10:20
3 Stefan Kalambouka (13) 10:07
 14 Blackburn Harriers & AC    30:15
1 M Ramsden (9)  9:38 2 Leon Thomas (9) 10:10
3 Sam Hodkinson (14) 10:27
 15 Preston Harriers  ‘B’    30:36
1 Matthew Fazakerley(10)  9:40 2 Liam Blackwell (7)  9:57
3 Euan Marsden (15) 10:59
 16 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘A’    30:41
1 Cynog Williams (21) 10:07 2 Alexander Bailey (20) 10:25
3 Joseph Bentall (16) 10:09
 17 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    30:45
1 Samuel Heyworth (23) 10:10 2 Joe Blakemore (19) 10:05
3 John Gilbert (17) 10:30
 18 Rotherham Harriers And AC    31:05
1 Bailey Stead (14)  9:45 2 Howard Kniveton (16) 10:26
3 Matthew Pagdin (18) 10:54
 19 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    31:08
1 Sam Flaherty (26) 10:27 2 Matthew Chauman (24) 10:17
3 Jamie Ford (19) 10:24
 20 Derby Athletic Club  ‘B’    31:28
1 Ethan Barr (5)  9:28 2 Sam Glossop (15) 10:42
3 Oliver Holford (20) 11:18

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 21 Bolton United Harriers & AC    31:34
1 Cameron Donnelly (28) 10:36 2 Adam Akik (25) 10:18
3 Jack Willets (21) 10:40
 22 Chesterfield & District AC  ‘B’    31:52
1 Oscar Cousins (25) 10:19 2 Tom Spencer (21) 10:14
3 Mikey Broomhead (22) 11:19
 23 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘B’    32:04
1 Matthew Torkington (27) 10:31 2 Charlie Jones (26) 10:31
3 Ed Rushton (23) 11:02
 24 Keighley & Craven AC    32:09
1 Rhys Watmough (19) 10:01 2 Fergus Knappy (23) 10:39
3 Jacob Midgeley (24) 11:29
 25 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘A’    32:12
1 Jacob Yates (29) 10:38 2 Charlie Thomas (29) 11:16
3 Lewisjarrod Royle (25) 10:18
 26 Wirral AC  ‘B’    32:27
1 Finan Johnston (24) 10:16 2 Harry Martin (22) 10:17
3 Matthew Edwards (26) 11:54
 27 Wakefield District H & AC    32:30
1 Callum Gaunt (22) 10:08 2 Josh Dawson (28) 11:39
3 Bailey Mann (27) 10:43
 28 Leigh Harriers & AC    32:38
1 Ben Mclaughlin (13)  9:43 2 Elliot Livingston (27) 11:30
3 Josef Short (28) 11:25
 29 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    33:11
1 Sam Washington (32) 10:57 2 Charlie Fawkes (30) 11:10
3 Aaron Doyle (29) 11:04
 30 St Helens Sutton AC    33:48
1 Michael Brussels (31) 10:52 2 Liam Houghton (31) 11:55
3 Charlie Roberts (30) 11:01
 31 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    34:42
1 William Dixon (33) 10:59 2 Jacob Corrie (32) 12:02
3 Bailey Hulse (31) 11:41
 32 Vale Royal AC  ‘C’    36:14
1 Charlie Humphreys (34) 12:01 2 James Griffith (33) 12:20
3 Alfie Dexter (32) 11:53

Incomplete Teams:
Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’

1 Joseph Clancy (20) 10:03 2 Eddie Hunter (18) 10:09

Salford Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Oliver Cook (30) 10:48

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Ethan Flaherty (35) 12:24

Wirral AC  ‘C’
1 William Atherden (36) 12:55

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Tommy Dawson LeedsCityA A     8:50
  2 Joshua Dickinson CityOfYork     8:52
  3 Daniel Dixon MorpethHar     9:00
  4 William Tighe Chesterfie A     9:03
  5 Ethan Hussey LeedsCityA A     9:12
  6 Jordan Jones Warrington     9:17
  7 Samuel Evans ValeRoyalA A     9:20
  8 Joseph Buckley Warrington     9:22
  9 Ben Preddy PrestonHar A     9:25
 10 Ethan Barr DerbyAthle B     9:28
  = Jake Martin DerbyAthle A     9:28


